
K

K

L

L

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

G

G

H

H

L

L

J

J

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

A

A

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

G

G

H

H

B

B

Pillar Table

Pillar name

P1

P2

P3

P4

P5

P6

P7

P8

P9

P10

P11

P12

Easting

352954.97

352943.79

352915.04

352927.26

352944.79

352956.38

352956.05

352955.03

352949.10

352961.01

352970.26

352933.46

Northing

428141.52

428126.21

428149.77

428164.21

428184.98

428199.08

428203.61

428206.03

428181.80

428195.67

428202.78

428112.66

Top of concrete

(m AOD)

8.68

8.68

8.80

9.08

9.08

10.08

10.08

10.08

9.08

10.08

8.68

8.28

Top of base

 (m AOD)

6.03

5.85

5.85

6.03

6.83

6.83

6.83

6.83

6.83

6.83

6.83

6.03

I

I

K

K

1.1219

Pillar Table

Pillar name

P01

P02

P03

P04

P05

P06

P07

P08

P09

P10

P11

P12

Easting

352954.74

352943.79

352915.04

352927.04

352944.79

352956.38

352956.05

352955.03

352949.10

352961.01

352970.26

352933.46

Northing

428141.21

428126.21

428149.77

428163.95

428184.98

428199.08

428203.61

428206.03

428181.80

428195.67

428202.78

428112.66

Top of concrete

(m AOD)

8.68

8.68

8.80

9.08

9.08

10.08

10.08

10.08

9.08

10.08

8.68

8.68

Top of base

 (m AOD)

6.03

5.85

5.85

6.03

6.83

6.83

6.83

6.83

6.83

6.83

6.83

6.03

SOP 1

SOP 2

SOP 4

SOP 6

SOP 7

SOP 8

SOP 9

SOP 11

SOP 12

SOP 13

SOP 14

SOP 15

SOP 16

SOP 17

SOP 18

SOP 19

SOP 20

SOP 21

SOP 24

SOP 3

SOP 5

SOP 22

SOP 25SOP 26

SOP 28SOP 27

SOP 29

SOP 36

SOP 30

SOP 31

SOP 32

SOP 33

SOP 34

SOP 35

SOP 38

SOP 37

SOP 39

SOP 40

SOP 43

SOP 41

SOP 42

SOP 44

SOP 48

SOP 45

SOP 46

SOP 47

SOP 49

SOP 50

SOP 51

SOP 52

SOP 53SOP 54

SOP 23

SOP 10

SETTING OUT POINT

COORDINATES

REF.

SOP 1

SOP 2

SOP 3

SOP 4

SOP 5

SOP 6

SOP 7

SOP 8

SOP 9

SOP 10

SOP 11

SOP 12

SOP 13

SOP 14

SOP 15

SOP 16

SOP 17

SOP 18

SOP 19

SOP 20

SOP 21

SOP 22

SOP 23

SOP 24

SOP 25

SOP 26

SOP 27

SOP 28

SOP 29

SOP 30

SOP 31

SOP 32

SOP 33

SOP 34

SOP 35

SOP 36

SOP 37

SOP 38

SOP 39

SOP 40

SOP 41

SOP 42

SOP 43

SOP 44

SOP 45

SOP 46

SOP 47

SOP 48

SOP 49

SOP 50

SOP 51

SOP 52

SOP 53

SOP 54

EASTING

(m)

352955.13

352943.79

352935.86

352933.30

352915.04

352927.26

352944.79

352956.38

352956.03

352955.27

352949.10

352957.10

352961.01

352966.52

352968.91

352970.53

352952.04

352955.67

352933.83

352930.30

352932.80

352938.53

352938.51

352910.89

352925.18

352925.20

352935.26

352935.27

352943.29

352944.06

352955.47

352954.87

352953.96

352957.58

352958.61

352959.08

352960.84

352964.20

352967.83

352971.29

352970.47

352969.01

352966.73

352961.21

352957.32

352949.14

352946.98

352939.09

352939.08

352929.01

352929.00

352917.99

352941.51

352941.53

NORTHING

(m)

428141.74

428126.21

428115.68

428112.44

428149.77

428164.21

428184.98

428199.08

428203.89

428205.90

428181.80

428191.53

428195.67

428202.22

428203.14

428202.72

428144.00

428141.35

428112.02

428114.81

428117.98

428125.58

428125.59

428148.23

428165.13

428165.14

428177.06

428177.07

428186.57

428185.94

428199.82

428203.63

428206.04

428207.41

428204.62

428201.66

428200.17

428204.17

428205.96

428205.65

428202.45

428202.88

428202.04

428195.48

428191.36

428181.41

428183.19

428173.84

428173.83

428161.91

428161.90

428148.88

428129.60

428129.59

LEVEL

(mAOD)

8.490

8.490

8.490

8.490

9.000

8.090

9.280

10.280

10.210

8.490

9.280

8.490

10.280

8.490

8.490

8.810

6.030

6.030

6.030

6.030

6.030

6.030

5.850

5.850

5.850

6.030

6.300

6.830

6.830

6.830

6.830

6.830

6.830

6.830

6.830

6.830

6.830

6.830

6.830

6.830

6.830

6.830

6.830

6.830

5.850

6.830

6.830

6.830

6.030

6.030

5.850

5.850

5.850

6.030

DESCR.

TOD

TOD

TOD

TOD

TOD

TOD

TOD

TOD

TOD

TOD

TOD

TOD

TOD

TOD

TOD

TOD

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

SETTING OUT POINT

COORDINATES

REF.

SOP 1

SOP 2

SOP 3

SOP 4

SOP 5

SOP 6

SOP 7

SOP 8

SOP 9

SOP 10

SOP 11

SOP 12

SOP 13

SOP 14

SOP 15

SOP 16

SOP 17

SOP 18

SOP 19

SOP 20

SOP 21

SOP 22

SOP 23

SOP 24

SOP 25

SOP 26

SOP 27

SOP 28

SOP 29

SOP 30

SOP 31

SOP 32

SOP 33

SOP 34

SOP 35

SOP 36

SOP 37

SOP 38

SOP 39

SOP 40

SOP 41

SOP 42

SOP 43

SOP 44

SOP 45

SOP 46

SOP 47

SOP 48

SOP 49

SOP 50

SOP 51

SOP 52

SOP 53

SOP 54

SOP 55

SOP 56

SOP 57

SOP 58

SOP 59

SOP 60

SOP 61

SOP 62

SOP 63

EASTING

(m)

353030.71

353031.19

353062.44

353065.99

353091.30

353125.49

353135.18

353155.79

353164.17

353197.13

353203.08

353210.61

353210.91

353256.34

353268.27

353311.19

353344.36

353366.68

353030.64

353032.77

353033.74

353036.59

353036.60

353061.49

353065.11

353065.13

353089.97

353090.12

353124.85

353134.30

353155.14

353163.60

353196.45

353202.02

353208.71

353208.06

353212.47

353212.76

353216.84

353216.85

353255.41

353267.72

353311.58

353367.60

353367.19

353311.14

353268.34

353256.45

353217.29

353217.26

353211.07

353210.77

353203.12

353197.16

353164.20

353155.82

353135.20

353125.55

353090.95

353066.10

353066.08

353062.56

353037.66

NORTHING

(m)

428217.22

428216.99

428202.16

428200.66

428189.95

428177.26

428176.46

428171.77

428170.26

428164.74

428163.27

428160.08

428157.62

428148.69

428139.71

428147.41

428152.85

428156.51

428217.06

428215.97

428213.32

428211.97

428211.96

428200.15

428198.62

428198.61

428188.09

428188.44

428175.55

428173.26

428168.50

428166.98

428161.48

428160.11

428157.27

428154.39

428153.52

428154.99

428154.19

428154.19

428146.61

428137.39

428145.22

428154.41

428156.88

428147.68

428140.00

428148.95

428156.65

428156.55

428157.77

428160.20

428163.44

428164.91

428170.43

428171.94

428176.64

428177.42

428190.39

428200.91

428200.92

428202.41

428214.23

LEVEL

(mAOD)

8.692

8.692

8.730

8.730

8.730

8.730

8.730

8.730

8.730

8.730

8.730

8.730

8.730

8.892

8.892

8.892

8.892

9.812

6.900

6.900

6.900

6.900

6.530

6.530

6.530

6.030

6.030

6.030

6.030

6.030

6.030

6.030

6.030

6.030

6.030

6.030

6.030

6.030

6.030

6.530

6.530

6.530

6.530

6.530

6.530

6.530

6.530

6.530

6.530

6.030

6.030

6.030

6.030

6.030

6.030

6.030

6.030

6.030

6.030

6.030

6.530

6.530

6.530

DESCR.

TOD

TOD

TOD

TOD

TOD

TOD

TOD

TOD

TOD

TOD

TOD

TOD

TOD

TOD

TOD

TOD

TOD

TOD

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

TOF

Pillar Table

Pillar name

P01

P02

P03

P04

P05

P06

P07

Easting

353037.79

353210.29

353217.52

353256.34

353268.27

353345.69

353366.98

Northing

428213.86

428154.23

428156.32

428148.69

428139.71

428153.07

428156.56

Top of concrete

(m AOD)

8.88

8.08

8.88

9.08

9.08

10.00

10.00

Top of base

 (m AOD)

6.90

6.03

6.03

6.53

6.53

6.53

6.53

2B - Riverside road:

MF8

MW7

5

5

5

5

5
5

5
5

5
5

5
5

6

2

6

2

6

2

6

2

7
-
9

-
F

P
 
1

7-9-FP 1

6-2-FP 45

7-9-BW 15

7-9-FP 14

7-9-FP 20

7-9-FP 22

7-9-FP 23

7-9-BW 25

7-2-FP 137

6-2-FP 48

7-9-BW 79

(closed)

6-2-FP 72

5

5

H
o

l
m

e
 
R

o
a

d

6

2

7-9-BW 37

5

5

6

2

MF8

K

K

L

L

A

A

B

B

C

C

D

D E

E

F

F

G

G

H

H

L

L

J
J

EE E

A

A

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

G

G

H

H

B

B

Pillar Table

Pillar name

P1P2
P3

P4P5
P6

P7P8
P9

P10P11
P12

Easting

352954.97352943.79

352915.04

352927.26352944.79

352956.38

352956.05352955.03

352949.10

352961.01352970.26

352933.46

Northing

428141.52428126.21

428149.77

428164.21428184.98

428199.08

428203.61428206.03

428181.80

428195.67428202.78

428112.66

Top of concrete

(m AOD)

8.688.68

8.80

9.089.08

10.08

10.0810.08

9.08

10.088.68

8.28

Top of base

 (m AOD)

6.035.85
5.85

6.036.83
6.83

6.836.83
6.83

6.836.83
6.03

I

I

K

K

1.1219

Pillar Table

Pillar name

P01P02
P03

P04P05
P06

P07P08
P09

P10P11
P12

Easting

352954.74352943.79

352915.04

352927.04352944.79

352956.38

352956.05352955.03

352949.10

352961.01352970.26

352933.46

Northing

428141.21428126.21

428149.77

428163.95428184.98

428199.08

428203.61428206.03

428181.80

428195.67428202.78

428112.66

Top of concrete

(m AOD)

8.688.68

8.80

9.089.08

10.08

10.0810.08

9.08

10.088.68

8.68

Top of base

 (m AOD)

6.035.85
5.85

6.036.83
6.83

6.836.83
6.83

6.836.83
6.03

SOP 1

SOP 2

SOP 4

SOP 6

SOP 7

SOP 8

SOP 9

SOP 11

SOP 12

SOP 13

SOP 14

SOP 15

SOP 16

SOP 17

SOP 18

SOP 19

SOP 20

SOP 21

SOP 24

SOP 3

SOP 5

SOP 22

SOP 25SOP 26

SOP 28SOP 27

SOP 29

SOP 36

SOP 30

SOP 31

SOP 32

SOP 33

SOP 34

SOP 35 SOP 38

SOP 37

SOP 39 SOP 40

SOP 43 SOP 41SOP 42

SOP 44

SOP 48

SOP 45

SOP 46

SOP 47

SOP 49

SOP 50SOP 51

SOP 52

SOP 53 SOP 54

SOP 23

SOP 10

SETTING OUT POINTCOORDINATES

REF.

SOP 1

SOP 2SOP 3

SOP 4SOP 5

SOP 6SOP 7

SOP 8

SOP 9SOP 10

SOP 11SOP 12

SOP 13SOP 14

SOP 15SOP 16

SOP 17SOP 18

SOP 19

SOP 20SOP 21

SOP 22SOP 23

SOP 24SOP 25

SOP 26SOP 27

SOP 28SOP 29

SOP 30

SOP 31SOP 32

SOP 33SOP 34

SOP 35SOP 36

SOP 37SOP 38

SOP 39SOP 40

SOP 41

SOP 42SOP 43

SOP 44SOP 45

SOP 46SOP 47

SOP 48SOP 49

SOP 50SOP 51

SOP 52

SOP 53SOP 54

EASTING

(m) 352955.13

352943.79352935.86

352933.30352915.04

352927.26352944.79

352956.38

352956.03352955.27

352949.10352957.10

352961.01352966.52

352968.91352970.53

352952.04352955.67

352933.83

352930.30352932.80

352938.53352938.51

352910.89352925.18

352925.20352935.26

352935.27352943.29

352944.06

352955.47352954.87

352953.96352957.58

352958.61352959.08

352960.84352964.20

352967.83352971.29

352970.47

352969.01352966.73

352961.21352957.32

352949.14352946.98

352939.09352939.08

352929.01352929.00

352917.99

352941.51352941.53

NORTHING

(m) 428141.74

428126.21428115.68

428112.44428149.77

428164.21428184.98

428199.08

428203.89428205.90

428181.80428191.53

428195.67428202.22

428203.14428202.72

428144.00428141.35

428112.02

428114.81428117.98

428125.58428125.59

428148.23428165.13

428165.14428177.06

428177.07428186.57

428185.94

428199.82428203.63

428206.04428207.41

428204.62428201.66

428200.17428204.17

428205.96428205.65

428202.45

428202.88428202.04

428195.48428191.36

428181.41428183.19

428173.84428173.83

428161.91428161.90

428148.88

428129.60428129.59

LEVEL

(mAOD)8.490
8.4908.490

8.4909.000
8.0909.280

10.280

10.210 8.490
9.2808.490

10.280 8.490
8.4908.810

6.0306.030
6.030

6.0306.030
6.0305.850

5.8505.850
6.0306.300

6.8306.830
6.830

6.8306.830
6.8306.830

6.8306.830
6.8306.830

6.8306.830
6.830

6.8306.830
6.8305.850

6.8306.830
6.8306.030

6.0305.850
5.850

5.8506.030

DESCR.

TOD
TODTOD

TODTOD
TODTOD

TOD
TODTOD

TODTOD
TODTOD

TODTOD
TOFTOF

TOF
TOFTOF

TOFTOF
TOFTOF

TOFTOF
TOFTOF

TOF
TOFTOF

TOFTOF
TOFTOF

TOFTOF
TOFTOF

TOF
TOFTOF

TOFTOF
TOFTOF

TOFTOF
TOFTOF

TOF
TOFTOF

SETTING OUT POINTCOORDINATES

REF.

SOP 1

SOP 2SOP 3

SOP 4SOP 5

SOP 6SOP 7

SOP 8SOP 9

SOP 10SOP 11

SOP 12

SOP 13SOP 14

SOP 15SOP 16

SOP 17SOP 18

SOP 19SOP 20

SOP 21SOP 22

SOP 23

SOP 24SOP 25

SOP 26SOP 27

SOP 28SOP 29

SOP 30SOP 31

SOP 32SOP 33

SOP 34

SOP 35SOP 36

SOP 37SOP 38

SOP 39SOP 40

SOP 41SOP 42

SOP 43SOP 44

SOP 45

SOP 46SOP 47

SOP 48SOP 49

SOP 50SOP 51

SOP 52SOP 53

SOP 54SOP 55

SOP 56

SOP 57SOP 58

SOP 59SOP 60

SOP 61SOP 62

SOP 63

EASTING(m)

353030.71

353031.19353062.44

353065.99353091.30

353125.49353135.18

353155.79353164.17

353197.13353203.08

353210.61

353210.91353256.34

353268.27353311.19

353344.36353366.68

353030.64353032.77

353033.74353036.59

353036.60

353061.49353065.11

353065.13353089.97

353090.12353124.85

353134.30353155.14

353163.60353196.45

353202.02

353208.71353208.06

353212.47353212.76

353216.84353216.85

353255.41353267.72

353311.58353367.60

353367.19

353311.14353268.34

353256.45353217.29

353217.26353211.07

353210.77353203.12

353197.16353164.20

353155.82

353135.20353125.55

353090.95353066.10

353066.08353062.56

353037.66

NORTHING(m)

428217.22

428216.99428202.16

428200.66428189.95

428177.26428176.46

428171.77428170.26

428164.74428163.27

428160.08

428157.62428148.69

428139.71428147.41

428152.85428156.51

428217.06428215.97

428213.32428211.97

428211.96

428200.15428198.62

428198.61428188.09

428188.44428175.55

428173.26428168.50

428166.98428161.48

428160.11

428157.27428154.39

428153.52428154.99

428154.19428154.19

428146.61428137.39

428145.22428154.41

428156.88

428147.68428140.00

428148.95428156.65
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